—
PLC AUTOMATION
AC500-eCo V3 PLC
Performance built with modularity,
connectivity and scalability
—
AC500-eCo V3 PLC
PLC AU TO M ATI O N 3

Power
supply
Type Order code Price Weight
(1 pce)
kB DI/DO/DC kg
Basic CPU PM5012-x-ETH: 1MB CPU, Ethernet interface, onboard digital I/O, not extendable, 1 slot for option board
1 MB (thereof
256 kB Program
code and Data) (2)
6 / 4 / – Transistor 1x Ethernet 1 24 V DC PM5012-T-ETH 1SAP122600R0072 0.225
6 / 4 / – Relay 1x Ethernet 1 24 V DC PM5012-R-ETH 1SAP122700R0072 0.235
Standard CPU PM5032-x-ETH: 2MB CPU, Ethernet interface, RTC and micro memory card, onboard digital I/O, extendable, 2 slots for option board
2 MB (thereof 512 kB
Program code and
Data + 1.5 MB Web
max.) (2)
12 / 8 / 2 Transistor 1x Ethernet 2 24 V DC PM5032-T-ETH 1SAP123400R0072 0.253
12 / 6 / 2 Relay 1x Ethernet 2 24 V DC PM5032-R-ETH 1SAP123500R0072 0.268
Standard CPU PM5052-x-ETH: 4MB CPU, Ethernet interface, RTC and micro memory card, onboard digital I/O, extendable, 3 slots for option board
4 MB (thereof
768 kB Program
code and Data +
about 3 MB Web
max.) (2)
12 / 8 / 2 Transistor 1x Ethernet 3 24 V DC PM5052-T-ETH 1SAP124000R0072 0.257
12 / 6 / 2 Relay 1x Ethernet 3 24 V DC PM5052-R-ETH 1SAP124100R0072 0.273
Pro CPU PM5072-x-ETH: 8MB CPU with two Ethernet interface, RTC and micro memory card, onboard digital I/O, extendable,
3 slots for option board
8 MB (thereof 1 MB
Program code and
Data + 7 MB Web
max.) (2)
12 / 8 / 2 Transistor 2x independent
Ethernet with
switch
3 24 V DC PM5072-T-2ETH 1SAP124500R0073 0.265
8 MB (thereof 1 MB
Program code and
Data + 7 MB Web
max.) extended wide
temperature (2)
12 / 8 / 2 Transistor 2x independent
Ethernet with
switch
3 24 V DC PM5072-T-2ETHW
(1)
1SAP124400R0073 0.265
Terminal block sets are necessary for each AC500-eCo V3. The terminal blocks must be ordered separately.
(1) Wide extended temperature -20 °C … +70 °C.

—
TA5212-TSPF
Description Type Order code Price Weight
(1 pce)
kg
For Basic CPU only
Real Time Clock without battery, option board for AC500-eCo Basic CPU TA5131-RTC 1SAP187200R0002 0.016
For all AC500-eCo V3 CPU types
Micro memory card 8 GB for program, data or firmware update, with adapter (1) MC5102 1SAP180100R0002 0.003
Screw mounting accessory for AC500-eCo V3 CPU (same as PM595-4ETH-x),
20 pieces per packing unit
TA543 1SAP182800R0001 0.010
Cable binding pluggable accessory, 20 pieces per packing unit TA5301-CFA 1SAP187500R0003 0.030
Option board cover, removable plastic part, 6 pieces per packing unit TA5300-CVR 1SAP187500R0001 0.047
Input simulator, 6 switches, 24 V DC TA5400-SIM 1SAP187600R0001 0.018
(1) For temporary use, e.g. firmware- or project-download to the CPU. Not to be used during vibration or shock.
Accessories for AC500-eCo V3 CPUs
—
TA5301-CFA
—
TA543
—
TA5300-CVR
48 AC 5 0 0 - ECO V 3 PLC PER FO R M A N CE B U I LT W ITH M O D U L A R IT Y,  CO N N EC TI V IT Y A N D SC A L A B I L IT Y
—
AC500-eCo V3
Ordering data
Slot 1 Slot 1
Slot 2
Slot 1
Slot 2
Slot 3
Slot 1
Slot 2
Slot 3
Description Onboard I/Os Relay /
Transistor
outputs
Type Order code Price Weight
(1 pce)
DI/DO/AI/AO kg
Option board for digital input/output channel extension, W version for extended temperature in preparation
4 DI digital input channels 24 V DC, 5 pole spring/
cable front terminal 3.50 mm pitch
4 / – / – / – - TA5101-4DI 1SAP187000R0001 0.015
TA5101-4DIW (1) 1SAP187000R0201 0.015
4 DO digital output channels transistor 24 V DC / 0.5A,
7 pole spring/cable front term. 3.50 mm pitch
– / 4 / – / – Transistor TA5105-4DOT 1SAP187000R0002 0.016
TA5105-4DOTW (1) 1SAP187000R0202 0.016
2 DI/2DO digital in/output chan. Trans. 24 V DC / 0.5A,
7 pole spring/cable front term. 3.50 mm pitch
2 / 2 / – / – Transistor TA5110-2DI2DOT 1SAP187000R0003 0.015
TA5110-2DI2DOW (1) 1SAP187000R0203 0.015
Option board for analog input/output channel extension, W version for extended temperature in preparation
2 AI analog input channels U/I, 0 … 10V/0 … 20mA,
6 pole spring/cable front term. 3.50 mm pitch
– / – / 2 / – - TA5120-2AI-UI 1SAP187100R0001 0.015
TA5120-2AI-UIW (1) 1SAP187100R0201 0.015
2 AI analog input channels TC thermocoupler,
6 pole spring/cable front term. 3.50 mm pitch
– / – / 2 / – - TA5122-2AI-TC (1) 1SAP187100R0004 0.015
TA5122-2AI-TCW (1) 1SAP187100R0204 0.019
2 AI analog input channels RTD PT100, PT1000,
8 pole spring/cable front term. 3.50 mm pitch
– / – / 2 / – - TA5123-2AI-RTD (1) 1SAP187100R0002 0.019
TA5123-2AI-RTW (1) 1SAP187100R0202 0.015
2 AO analog output channels U/I, 0 … 10V/0 … 20mA,
6 pole spring/cable front term. 3.50 mm pitch
– / – / – / 2 - TA5126-2AO-UI 1SAP187100R0003 0.019
TA5126-2AO-UIW (1) 1SAP187100R0203 0.019
(1) In preparation
AC500-eCo V3 option boards
•	 Up to three option board slots for extension according to CPU type
•	 All option board modules can be used on all option board slots of a CPU
•	 Up to three RS232 or RS485 serial interfaces using option boards
•	 Four different option boards for analog channel extension / Three different option boards for digital channel extension
•	 KNX push button address switch
•	 All the option boards are delivered with spring terminal block.
—
TA5101-4DI
—
TA5105-4DOT
—
TA5110-2DI2DOT
—
TA5120-2AI-UI
—
TA5126-2AO-UI
Basic Standard Pro
PM5012-x-ETH PM5032-x-ETH PM5052-x-ETH PM5072-T-ETH (W)
Option board slot 1    
Option board slot 2 -   
Option board slot 3 - -  
Usable option board on AC500-eCo V3 CPU
TA5130-KNXPB - - - , max 1 (W)
TA5131-RTC , max 1 - - -
TA5101-4DI     (W)
TA5105-4DOT     (W)
TA5110-2DI2DOT     (W)
TA5120-2AI-UI     (W)
TA5122-2AI-TC     (W)
TA5123-2AI-RTD     (W)
TA5126-2AO-UI     (W)
TA5141-RS232I     (W)
TA5142-RS485I     (W)
TA5142-RS485     (W)

Description Communication
type
Type Order code Price Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Option board for serial communication extension, W version for extended temperature in preparation
RS232 serial adapter isolated, 5 pole spring/cable front terminal
3.50 mm pitch
RS232 isolated TA5141-RS232I 1SAP187300R0001 0.015
TA5141-RS232IW (1) 1SAP187300R0201 0.015
RS485 serial adapter isolated, 5 pole spring/cable front terminal
3.50 mm pitch
RS485 isolated TA5142-RS485I 1SAP187300R0002 0.016
TA5142-RS485IW (1) 1SAP187300R0202 0.016
RS485 serial adapter non-isolated, 5 pole spring/cable front terminal
3.50 mm pitch
RS485
non-isolated
TA5142-RS485 1SAP187300R0003 0.015
TA5142-RS485W (1) 1SAP187300R0203 0.015
Option board for communication address setting or real time clock, W version for extended temperature in preparation
KNX address switch option board, 1 push button - TA5130-KNXPB 1SAP187200R0001 0.014
TA5130-KNXPBW (1) 1SAP187200R0201 0.014
Real Time Clock without battery, option board for AC500-eCo Basic
CPU only
- TA5131-RTC 1SAP187200R0002 0.016
The necessary spring terminal blocks are delivered with each option board. Only ABB terminal blocks must be used with AC500-eCo V3.
(1) In preparation
—
TA5141-RS232I
—
TA5142-RS485I
—
TA5142-RS485
—
TA5130-KNXPB
Description Type Order code Price Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Spare parts for option boards (terminal blocks)
TA5220-SPF5:S500, terminal block, 5 pole, spring front/cable front, pitch 3.5mm,
pack.unit: 6 piece
TA5220-SPF5 1SAP187400R0012 0.015
TA5220-SPF6:S500, terminal block, 6 pole, spring front/cable front, pitch 3.5mm,
pack.unit: 6 piece
TA5220-SPF6 1SAP187400R0013 0.019
TA5220-SPF7:S500, terminal block, 7 pole, spring front/cable front, pitch 3.5mm,
pack.unit: 6 piece
TA5220-SPF7 1SAP187400R0014 0.022
TA5220-SPF8:S500, terminal block, 8 pole, spring front/cable front, pitch 3.5mm,
pack.unit: 6 piece
TA5220-SPF8 (1) 1SAP187400R0015 0.170
Only ABB terminal blocks must be used with AC500-eCo V3.
(1) In preparation
—
TA5220-SPF5
—
TA5220-SPF6
—
TA5220-SPF7
—
TA5220-SPF8
50 AC 5 0 0 - ECO V 3 PLC PER FO R M A N CE B U I LT W ITH M O D U L A R IT Y,  CO N N EC TI V IT Y A N D SC A L A B I L IT Y
—
AC500-eCo V3
Ordering data
Number of Input signal Output
type
Output signal Terminal block
required
Type Order code Price Weight
(1 pce)
DI/DO/DC 9 poles 11 poles kg
8 / – / – 24 V AC / DC – – 1 – DI561 1TNE968902R2101 0.113
16 / – / – 24 V AC / DC – – 1 1 DI562 1TNE968902R2102 0.116
8 / – / – 100-240 V AC – – 1 1 DI571 1TNE968902R2103 0.129
16 / – / – 100-240 V AC – – 1 1 DI572 1SAP230500R0000 0.135
– / 8 / – – Transistor 24 V DC, 0.5 A – 1 DO561 1TNE968902R2201 0.118
– / 16 / – – Transistor 24 V DC, 0.5 A 1 1 DO562 1SAP230900R0000 0.160
– / 8 / – – Relay 24 V AC / DC, 120 / 240 V AC, 2 A – 1 DO571 1TNE968902R2202 0.138
– / 8 / – – Triac 24 V AC, 100 / 240 V AC, 0.3 A 1 1 DO572 1TNE968902R2203 0.120
– / 16 / – – Relay 24 V DC, 120 / 240 V AC, 2 A 1 1 DO573 1SAP231300R0000 0.190
8 / 8/ – 24 V DC Transistor 24 V DC, 0.5 A 1 1 DX561 1TNE968902R2301 0.120
8 / 8/ – 24 V AC / DC Relay 24 V AC / DC, 120 / 240 V AC, 2 A 1 1 DX571 1TNE968902R2302 0.140
– / – / 16 24 V DC Transistor 24 V DC, 0.5 A 1 1 DC562 1SAP231900R0000 0.150
Terminal blocks (9 or 11 poles) are necessary for each S500-eCo I/O. The terminal blocks must be ordered separately.
S500-eCo I/O modules
•	 	For central extension of the AC500 or AC500-eCo CPUs
•	 For decentralized extension in combination with communication interface module DC551-CS31,
CI52x-MODTCP, PROFINET CI50x modules, CI592-CS31, PROFIBUS modules CI54x, EtherCAT modules CI51x,
and CANopen modules CI58x (not usable with DC505-FBP module and CI590-CS31-HA).
Digital I/O
•	 	DC: Channels can be configured individually as inputs or outputs.
Analog I/O
•	 Each channel can be configured individually
•	 Resolution:
	- AI561, AO561, AX561: 12 bits/11 bits + sign
	- AI562, AI563: 15 bits + sign.
Number
of
Input signal Output signal Terminal block
required
Type Order code Price Weight
(1 pce)
AI/AO 9 poles 11 poles kg
4 / 0 ±2.5 V, ±5 V, 0...5 V, 0...10 V,
0...20 mA, 4...20 mA
– 1 1 AI561 1TNE968902R1101 0.120
2 / 0 PT100, PT1000, Ni100, Ni1000,
Resistance: 150 Ω, 300 Ω
– – 1 AI562 1TNE968902R1102 0.121
4 / 0 S, T, R, E, N, K, J,
Voltage range: ±80 mV
– 1 1 AI563 1TNE968902R1103 0.123
0 / 2 – -10...+10 V, 0...20 mA, 4...20 mA – 1 AO561 1TNE968902R1201 0.118
4 / 2 ±2.5 V, ±5 V, 0...5 V, 0...10 V,
0...20 mA, 4...20 mA
-10...+10 V, 0...20 mA, 4...20 mA 1 1 AX561 1TNE968902R1301 0.122
Terminal blocks (9 or 11 poles) are necessary for each S500-eCo I/O. The terminal blocks must be ordered separately.
—
DI561
—
AI562
—
AX561
PLC AU TO M ATI O N 51
—
AC500-eCo V3
Ordering data
—
TA565-9
—
TA564-11
—
TA563-9
Number of poles Connection type Cable entry Type Order code Price Weight
(1 pce)
kg
9 Screw Side TA563-9 1TNE968901R3101 0.018
11 Screw Side TA563-11 1TNE968901R3102 0.021
9 Screw Front TA564-9 1TNE968901R3103 0.031
11 Screw Front TA564-11 1TNE968901R3104 0.036
9 Spring Front TA565-9 1TNE968901R3105 0.018
11 Spring Front TA565-11 1TNE968901R3106 0.021
     �Only ABB terminal blocks must be used with AC500-eCo.
Package unit for these terminal blocks = 6.
Terminal blocks for S500-eCo I/O modules and AC500-eCo V2 CPUs